Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs to
reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
and investments held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to both investment property and investments, gains and losses for recurring fair value
measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and
rent guarantee debtor, where applicable, are recorded in profit and loss.

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2021

39AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2021

10.	Investments (continued)
10.b)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)

The tables below set out a sensitivity analysis for each of the key sources of estimation uncertainty with the
resulting increase/(decrease) in the fair value of investment property.

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

30 September 2021  206,690  216,848  197,385  195,342  213,527

30 September 2020 171,355 176,434 161,957 163,582 179,481

31 March 2021  179,000  183,818  168,394  170,487  187,847

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +10% -10% +10% -10%

30 September 2021 206,690  228,192  188,975  186,439  222,802

30 September 2020 171,355 183,940 154,933 156,710 188,744

31 March 2021  179,000  191,699  160,864  162,986  197,965

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +15% -15% +15% -15%

30 September 2021 206,690  240,861  181,295  177,574  232,104

30 September 2020 171,355 191,497 147,893 150,433 199,087

31 March 2021  179,000  199,642  153,345  156,136  209,264

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2021

40 AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2021

11.	Receivables and prepayments
30 September

2021
(unaudited)

£'000

30 September
2020

(unaudited)
£’000

31 March
2021

(audited)
£’000

Receivables

Rent debtor 3,566 3,469 3,252

Allowance for expected credit losses (607) (207) (995)

Rent agent float account 2,212 2,056 724

Other receivables 1,593 368 627

Dilapidations receivables – 69 –

 6,764 5,755  3,608

Lease incentive debtor  3,106 3,225  3,340

 9,870  8,980  6,948